(attributable for the period prior to the Closing) or accounts receivable related to the Hotel operation, (vi) the Management Agreement, 

(vii) the Master Lease, (vii) the existing License Agreement, and (viii) all insurance claims or proceeds arising out of or relating to 

events that occur prior to the Closing Date. 

1.41 “Purchase Price” shall mean the amount of EIGHT MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

($8,400,000.00) payable in the manner described in Section 2.2 hereof, which amount shall include the Inventory. 

1.42 “Purchaser Parties” shall mean Purchaser’s directors, officers, lenders, employees, agents, counsel, consultants or 

representatives.

[...]

or (b) to waive such matter or condition and proceed to Closing, with no reduction in the Purchase Price. 

In the event of such termination, the Earnest Money shall be refunded by the Escrow Agent to Purchaser and Seller shall reimburse 

Purchaser for all actual, out-of-pocket third-party expenses in an amount not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($75,000.00) (the “Pursuit Costs”). Notwithstanding the preceding sentence, if, at Closing, Seller fails to comply in any material respect 

with any of its obligations contained in Section 6.2 or Section 6.4 (the “Closing Obligations”), and if all conditions precedent to Seller’s